Authorized Dealer
Mt. Vernon Decorative Radiant Heat Vented Gas Logs With Tech 9000 Burners
# Of Min Firebox Size:
Item # Description Gas Pieces BTUs FW BW Depth
MT VERNON - TECH 9000 WITH FACTORY INSTALLED HIDDEN CONVERTIBLE SAFETY PILOT
MV-CSP-21NA 21" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 16 70,000 22" 18" 14 3/4"
MV-CSP-21LP 21" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 16 55,000 22" 18" 14 3/4"
MV-CSP-24NA 24" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 18 80,000 27" 25" 14 3/4"
MV-CSP-24LP 24" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 18 65,000 27" 25" 14 3/4"
MV-CSP-30NA 30" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 20 90,000 33" 32" 14 3/4"
MV-CSP-30LP 30" Mt. Vernon - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 20 75,000 33" 32" 14 3/4"
MT VERNON - TECH 9000 WITH ELECTRONIC ON/OFF IGNITION - Uses S1001 Remote
MV-CSPE-21NA 21" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 16 70,000 26" 24" 14 3/4"
MV-CSPE-21LP 21" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 16 55,000 26" 24" 14 3/4"
MV-CSPE-24NA 24" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 18 80,000 30" 28" 14 3/4"
MV-CSPE-24LP 24" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 18 65,000 30" 28" 14 3/4"
MV-CSPE-30NA 30" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 20 90,000 37" 35" 14 3/4"
MV-CSPE-30LP 30" Mt. Vernon - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 20 75,000 37" 35" 14 3/4"
BTUs
Fuel Consumption
40,000 BTUs   vs.  10,000 BTUs
Tech 9000 Radiant

80,000
70,000
60,000
50,000
40,000
30,000
20,000
3 Times More Radiant Heat!
Authorized Dealer
Bedford Char Decorative Radiant Heat Vented Gas Logs With Tech 9000 Burners
Optional Remote Controls
RCAF Models For Convertible Safety Pilot Burner, S1001 For Electronic Ignition
# Of Min Firebox Size:
Item # Description Gas Pieces BTUs FW BW Depth
BEDFORD CHAR - TECH 9000 WITH FACTORY INSTALLED HIDDEN CONVERTIBLE SAFETY PILOT
BC-CSP-18NA 18" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 14 70,000 22" 18" 14 3/4"
BC-CSP-18LP 18" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 14 55,000 22" 18" 14 3/4"
BC-CSP-24NA 24" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 15 80,000 27" 25" 14 3/4"
BC-CSP-24LP 24" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 15 65,000 27" 25" 14 3/4"
BC-CSP-30NA 30" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot NA 16 90,000 33" 32" 14 3/4"
BC-CSP-30LP 30" Bedford Char - Convertible Safety Pilot LP 16 75,000 33" 32" 14 3/4"
BEDFORD CHAR - TECH 9000 WITH ELECTRONIC ON/OFF IGNITION - Uses S1001 Remote
BC-CSPE-18NA 18" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 14 70,000 26" 24" 14 3/4"
BC-CSPE-18LP 18" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 14 55,000 26" 24" 14 3/4"
BC-CSPE-24NA 24" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 15 80,000 30" 28" 14 3/4"
BC-CSPE-24LP 24" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 15 65,000 30" 28" 14 3/4"
BC-CSPE-30NA 30" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition NA 16 90,000 37" 35" 14 3/4"
BC-CSPE-30LP 30" Bedford Char - Electronic On/Off Ignition LP 16 75,000 37" 35" 14 3/4"
• Combines Ceramic Refractory Logs With Strategically Placed
Fiber Ceramic Logs For 3 Times More Radiant Heat Than
Standard Vented Gas Logs
• Cast From Real Wood Log Molds For Amazing Deep Bark